STK12C68-5 (SMD5962-94599)
64 Kbit (8 K x 8) AutoStore nvSRAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-51026 Rev. *C  Revised April 2, 2015
Features
■ 35 ns and 55 ns access times
■ Hands off automatic STORE on power down with external
68 µF capacitor

Package:
C = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP (gold lead finish)
Part Numbering Nomenclature
STK12C68 - 5 C 35 M
Temperature Range:
M - Military (–55 °C to 125 °C)
K
L = Ceramic 28-pin LCC
 = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP (Solder dip finish)
Retention / Endurance
5 = Military (10 years or 105 cycles)
Case Outline
X = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP
Y = Ceramic 28-pin LCC
Device Class Indicator - Class M
 SMD5962 - 94599 01 MX X
Lead Finish
A = Solder DIP lead finish
Device Type:
01 = 55 ns
03 = 35 ns
C = Gold lead DIP finish
X = Lead finish “A” or “C” is acceptable
STK12C68-5 (SMD5962-94599)
Document Number: 001-51026 Rev. *C Page 16 of 18
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
35 STK12C68-5C35M 001-51695 28-pin CDIP (300 mil) Military
STK12C68-5L35M 001-51696 28-pin LCC (350 mil)
55 STK12C68-5C55M 001-51695 28-pin CDIP (300 mil)
STK12C68-5L55M 001-51696 28-pin LCC (350 mil)
The above table contains Final information. Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Package Diagrams
Figure 15.  28-Pin (300-Mil) Side Braze DIP (001-51695)
001-51695 *C
STK12C68-5 (SMD5962-94599)
Document Number: 001-51026 Rev. *C Page 17 of 18
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Figure 16.  28-Pad (350-Mil) LCC (001-51696)
Package Diagrams (continued)
001-51696 *C
Acronym Description
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O input/output
nvSRAM nonvolatile static random access memory
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TTL transistor-transistor logic
WE write enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
k kilohm
A microampere
mA milliampere
F microfarad
s microsecond
ms millisecond
ns nanosecond
pF picofarad
V volt
 ohm
W watt
Document Number: 001-51026 Rev. *C Revised April 2, 2015 Page 18 of 18
AutoStore and QuantumTrap are registered trademarks of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective